Main Office 1595 West 38th St. Erie, PA 16508 (814)-864-4864



Branch Office 845 East 38th St. Erie, PA 16504 (814)-825-2500 Austin J. Brugger - Supv.

Partners: Leo J. Brugger, III, Garett J. Brugger, Austin J. Brugger, & Carl R. Brugger

General Price List

September 15, 2023

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. This list does not include prices for outside charges such as cemetery services, flowers and honorariums.

Professional Services

Basic Services of Funeral Director/Staff

\$ 2,540.00

Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes responding to the initial request for service as well as 24 hour availability; Conducting the arrangement conference with responsible party; Arrangement of funeral; Filing of necessary authorizations and permits; Recording vital statistics; Placement of obituary notices; Staff assistance prior to, during and following the funeral, including coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g. cemetery, crematory and others. Also included in these charges are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and equipment and inventory costs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.

Embalming of Deceased

\$ 825.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming of Deceased after autopsy, organ donation or tissue recovery	\$ 975.00
Sanitary Care of an un-embalmed body	\$ 250.00
Other Preparation of the Body (Dressing, hair, cosmetology, casketing)	\$ 175.00
In Person Assistance with Arrangements where necessary	\$ 800.00

Facilities and Equipment

Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing	\$	600.00
Our services include setup of the visitation area, placement of remains, positioning o displays, and supervision and attendance during the hours of visitation.	f floral	
Private family viewing up to 2 hours	\$	495.00
Equipment and Staff, Viewing Elsewhere	\$	600.00
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony	\$	495.00
Equipment and Staff, Ceremony Elsewhere –Includes Memorial Service	\$	495.00
Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service	\$	495.00
(Without body present) Our services include coordinating the arrangements for the men service, staff supervision and attendance, and the use of the funeral home when used for memorial service.		
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$	275.00
Printing package	\$	175.00

Merchandise

Casket Price Range - A complete list will be provided at the Funeral Home.	\$1,180.00 to \$14,095.00
Burial Clothing Price Range	\$ 25.00 to \$ 200.00
Urns Price Range	\$ 75.00 to \$ 2,200.00
Outer Burial Container Price Range- A complete list will be provided.	\$1,395.00 to \$12,000.00

Register book, memorial cards, and custom thank you cards.

Main Office 1595 West 38th St. Erie, PA 16508 (814)-864-4864



Branch Office 845 East 38th St. Erie, PA 16504 (814)-825-2500 Austin J. Brugger - Supv.

Partners: Leo J. Brugger, III, Garett J. Brugger, Austin J. Brugger, & Carl R. Brugger

	September 15, 2023	
Automotive	_	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home - Local	\$	300.00
Transfer to crematory	\$	300.00
Hearse	\$	350.00
Limousine for Pallbearers	\$	300.00
Limousine for Family	\$	300.00
Additional Mileage per any vehicle per mile (over 25 mile allowance)	\$	3.00
Cremation Charges		
Witness Cremation (with Authorization) or Family Gathering	\$	175.00
Overnight or Rush Cremation (24-48 hrs. from receipt of permit)	\$	250.00
Cremation at time selected by family	\$	150.00
Expeditated Cremation (3-5 days from receipt of permit)	\$	100.00
Disposal of ashes by crematory	\$	95.00
Daily refrigeration fee	\$	60.00
Pacemaker / Defibrillator removal	\$	75.00
Cremation Fee	\$	450.00
Additional Charge over 350 lbs.	\$	300.00
Limited Services		
A. Direct Cremation	\$	2,540.00
Our charge for a direct cremation without any viewing or ceremonies. Inc.		

Our charge for a direct cremation without any viewing or ceremonies. Includes removal and shelter of remains, local transportation to crematory, necessary services of funeral director and staff, authorizations, an alternative container, and the cremation fee. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are cardboard.

Price when purchaser provides casket or container \$ 2,500.00
Price when funeral home provides Alternative Container \$ 2,540.00

B. Immediate Burial

\$ 2,540.00

Immediate burial, without any viewing or ceremonies, includes removal and shelter of remains, local transpiration to the cemetery, necessary services of funeral director and staff, and authorizations. This does not include a casket, an outer burial container, or cemetery charges.

Price when purchaser provides casket or container \$ 2,540.00

Price when funeral home provides Grey Doeskin Cloth Covered Casket \$ 3,690.00 Immediate burial is available also with any casket listed on our casket price list. If you choose a casket on our casket price list then that price is added to the immediate burial price.

C. Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home

\$ 1,395.00

This charge includes removal of remains, necessary services of funeral director and staff, embalming, necessary authorizations.

D. Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home \$ 795.00 - \$ 1,795.00

Limited professional services of staff and care of remains. Facilities for viewing and/or calling, automotive, and printing charges are not included.

Full Remains \$1,795.00
Cremated Remains \$ 795.00

E. Anatomical Gift Services

\$ 895.00

Transfer from place of death in Erie County, sheltering and refrigeration of remains if necessary and transportation to local Erie County facility. Preparing certificates and permits. Consultation with coroner and certifying doctor. Additional charges apply if deceased leaves Erie County.